阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

DIP 14 SERIES REED RELAYS
MSS2 ■ MSS7 ■ PRMA ■ DSS7 ■ PRME ■ MVS2 ■ MVS7
ORDERING INFORMATION
A complete part number is represented by the digits below. For example,
the PRMA1A05 is a model 2 PRMA relay with a 1-Form A contact form, a
nominal voltage of 5V and no extra options.
XXXX  XX  XX  X
Series
PRMA
DSS7
Contact Form
1A = 1-Form-A
15 = 1-Form-A
(PRME)
2A = 2-Form-A
1B = 1-Form-B
1C = 1-Form-C
Options
A = ES option
B = Diode option
C = Shield & diode option
S = Modified pinout (Coil at 2 & 6, contact
at 8 & 14, DSS7 only)
Nominal Coil Voltage
05 = 5V
12 = 12V
24 = 24V
Ordering Information
Special Schematics
PRME 25005
PRME 15005
PRME 15002
PRME 15003
PRMA 10037
PRMA 10038
PRMA 10039
These represent
full part numbers.
SRC DEVICESSRC DEVICES
9www.srcdevices.com
USA  1-866-SRC-8668   Europe 32-89-328850    Far East  886-2-2698-8422